FORM 4

intended to satisfy the affirmative

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C	. 20549
-----------------	---------

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See	STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP
Instruction 1(b).	Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

OMB APPROVAL 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan for the purchase or sale of equity securities of the issuer that is

defense 1(c). Se	e conditions of ee Instruction 1	Rule 10b5- 0.																	
Name and Address of Reporting Person* Hulls Chris						2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Life360, Inc. [LIF]								5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify below)					
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O LIFE360, INC.					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 09/01/2025														
1900 SO	UTH NOR	FOLK STREET,	SUI7	ΓE 310	4. If	Amend	ment, I	Date (of Origin	nal File	ed (Month/Da	y/Year				Joint/Gr	oup Fili	ng (Check	Applicable
(Street) SAN MATEO CA 94403													Line	Form	filed by I		porting Pe an One Re		
(City)	(St	ate) (Ž	Zip)																
		Table	I - No	on-Deriva	tive	Secui	rities	Acc	quirec	d, Dis	sposed of	, or E	Benefi	cia	lly Own	ed			
1. Title of S	Security (Ins	tr. 3)		2. Transacti Date (Month/Day		/Year) Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8) 4. Securities Disposed Of 5)			Acquir (D) (Ins	ed (A) o str. 3, 4 a	or 5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Follow		s lly ollowing	Form: Dire (D) or Indir	Direct I Indirect I tr. 4)	7. Nature of ndirect Beneficial Ownership	
								Code V Amount		(A) or (D)	Price	,	Reported Transaction (Instr. 3 a	on(s)	' '		Instr. 4)		
Common	Stock			09/01/20	025				A ⁽¹⁾		26,499	A	\$()	483,83	0(2)(3)]	D	
Common	Stock														195,3	12(4)		I 1	Held by the Robin Hulls 2023 Irrevocable Trust
Common	Stock														195,3	12 ⁽⁴⁾		I 1	Held by the Rose Hulls 2023 Irrevocable Trust
Common	Stock														195,3	12 ⁽⁴⁾		I 1	Held by the Mckenzie Hulls 2023 Irrevocable Trust
Common Stock													1,84	6 ⁽⁵⁾		I 1	Held by ICCA Labs, LLC		
		Tal	ble II								oosed of, convertib				y Owne	d			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	1. Title of 2. 2. 3. Transaction 3A. Deemed Execution Date Execution Date, If any or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) If any		eemed ution Date,	4. Trans	4. 5. Number of Code (Instr. Derivative		6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)			7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Ins 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)		9. Numb derivati Securiti Benefic Owned Followin Reporte Transac (Instr. 4)	ve es ially ng ed ction(s)	10. Ownersh Form: Direct (D or Indirec (I) (Instr.	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerc	isable	Expiration Date	Title	Amour or Number of Shares	er					

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Represents the grant of restricted stock units ("RSUs"). Each RSU represents a contingent right to receive one share of the Issuer's common stock upon settlement. 1/48th of the RSUs will vest monthly from September 1, 2025, subject to the Reporting Person's continuous service through each vesting date.
- 2. Includes 151,934 RSUs previously granted, each of which represents a contingent right to receive one share of the Issuer's common stock upon vesting.
- 3. Includes common stock and the number of shares of common stock underlying Chess Depositary Interests ("CDIs") as converted on a 1:3 common stock to CDI ratio. The CDIs are traded on the Australian Securities Exchange (the "ASX") and are held by CHESS Depositary Nominees Pty, Limited, a subsidiary of ASX Limited, the company that operates the ASX.
- 4. Represents shares of the Issuer's common stock underlying 585,938 CDIs, which remain subject to a lock-up agreement.
- 5. The Reporting Person is a member of ICCA Labs, LLC, an entity that holds an aggregate of 8,219 shares of the Issuer's common stock. The number of shares held as reported herein by the Reporting

Person represents his proportionate ownership interest in ICCA Labs, LLC.

/s/ Allison Chang, Attorney-

09/03/2025

ct <u>09</u>

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

FORM 4

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington,	D.C. 20549
-------------	------------

STATEMENT	OF CI	ANGES	IN	BENEFICIAL	OWNERSHII
SIAIEMENI	OF CI	TANGES	П	DENEFICIAL	OWNERSHII

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

OMB APPROVAL							
OMB Number: 3235-0287							
Estimated average burden							
hours per response	0.5						

Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan for the purchase or sale of equity securities of the issuer that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-
defense conditions of Rule 10b5-

Instruction 1(b).

Name and Address of Reporting Person*					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Life360, Inc. [LIF]								Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)						
Antono	off Laure	<u>n</u>			Lite300, IIIc. [Lif]								[✓ Direct	tor		10% Ov	vner	
(Last)	(F	irst) (Middle)		3 Da	ate of F	arliest	Transa	action (N	/lonth/	Day/Year)			- [Office below	er (give title		Other (s below)	specify
, ,	., E360, INC	,	ivilduic)			1/202		Transe	action (ii	71011111	Day/ (car)				C	hief Exec	utive	Officer	
		RFOLK STREET	, SUITI	E 310															
					4. If A	Amend	ment,	Date of	f Origina	l Filed	d (Month/Da	y/Yea	r)	6. I		Joint/Grou	p Filing	(Check A	pplicable
(Street) SAN MA	ATEO C	٨	94403											Ι.		filed by On	e Repo	orting Perso	on
	TLO C		74403												Form Perso	filed by Mo	re than	One Repo	orting
(City)	(8	state) (2	Zip)												1 6130	<i>,</i> 11			
		Table	I - No	n-Deriva	tive S	Secu	rities	Acq	uired,	Dis	posed of	, or	Bene	ficia	Ily Own	ed			
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transac Date (Month/Date)				Execution Dat		Date, Transaction Dis Code (Instr. 5)						d Securit Benefic Owned	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported		Direct Indirect str. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)			
							Code	v	Amount	(A (D) or	Price	Transa	ansaction(s) str. 3 and 4)			(111501. 4)		
Common	Stock			09/01/2	/2025				A ⁽¹⁾		52,997		A	\$ <mark>0</mark>	356,229(2)			D	
		Та									osed of, onvertib					t		,	
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	1. Title of Derivative Conversion Date Conversion Date Security Or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) if any		ion Date,	4. Transa Code (8)				6. Date Exercisable a Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		te Amount of			8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number derivative Securities Beneficiall Owned Following Reported Transactio (Instr. 4)	y C	0. Dwnership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficia Ownershi (Instr. 4)		
					Code	 	(A)	(D)	Date Exercis	able	Expiration Date	Title	Amo or Num of Shar	ber					

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Represents the grant of restricted stock units ("RSUs"). Each RSU represents a contingent right to receive one share of the Issuer's common stock upon settlement. 1/48th of the RSUs will vest monthly from September 1, 2025, subject to the Reporting Person's continuous service through each vesting date.
- 2. Includes 258,971 RSUs previously granted, each of which represents a contingent right to receive one share of the Issuer's common stock upon vesting.

/s/ Allison Chang, Attorneyin-Fact

09/03/2025

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C.	20549

549	OMB APPROVAL					
NEFICIAL OWNERSHIP	OMB Number:	3235-0287				

Check this box if no longer subject to
Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5
obligations may continue. See
Instruction 1(b).

Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan for the purchase or sale of equity securities of the issuer that is intended to satisfy the affirmative

Filed pu or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP	OMB Number:	3235-0287
	OMB Number: Estimated average burd hours per response:	den
Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934	hours per response:	0.5
Continue 20/h) of the Investment Comment Act of 1040		

defens 1(c). So	e conditions of ee Instruction	Rule 10b5- 10.																		
Name and Address of Reporting Person* Goines Mark						2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Life360, Inc. [LIF]								(Che	eck all app	licable) tor	ng Person(s) to I		Owner	
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O LIFE360, INC.					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 09/01/2025									Office below	er (give title v)		Other (s	specify		
1900 SOUTH NORFOLK STREET, SUITE 310						4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)								6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable						
(Street) SAN MATEO CA 94403															Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
(City)	(St	ate) (2	Zip)																	
		Table	l - Nor	n-Deriva	tive S	Secu	rities	Acq	uired,	Dis	posed of	, or E	Bene	ficia	ly Own	ed				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transac Date (Month/Date)					Exe if ar	A. Deemed Execution Date, f any Month/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)					3, 4 and Securi		ties cially I Following	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
									Code	v	Amount	(A) (D)		Price	Transa	ction(s) 3 and 4)			(111511.4)	
Common stock 09/01/2					2025	2025		A ⁽¹⁾		189	A \$0		6,	6,070(2)		D				
Common stock															7	1,809		I	Held by the Goines Wong Living Trust	
		Та									osed of, o				Owne	d				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execution if any	Execution Date, if any		4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		of		Exerci on Da Day/Ye		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Ins 3 and 4)		(. Price of Perivative Security Instr. 5)	9. Number derivative Securities Beneficiall Owned Following Reported Transactio (Instr. 4)	ly	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisa		Expiration	Title	Amo or Num of Shar	ber						

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Represents the grant of Restricted Stock Units ("RSUs"). Each RSU represents a contingent right to receive one share of the Issuer's common stock upon settlement. One-third (1/3) of the RSUs will vest on November 15, 2025, and the remaining two-thirds (2/3) will vest in equal quarterly installments thereafter, subject to the Reporting Person's continuous service through each vest date.
- 2. Includes 3,055 RSUs previously granted, each of which represents a contingent right to receive one share of the Issuer's common stock upon vesting.

/s/ Jay Sood, Attorney-in-Fact 09/03/2025

** Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.